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Request for review of Schedule C: Control & Monitoring of IEL licence W0025-04
Powerstown Landfill.

Carlow County Council seek to review Schedule C: Control & Monitoring and specifically the leachate
locations listed in Table C.1.1 of I.E Licence W0025-04.

The licence stipulates that leachate composition is required annually at the following locations:
Leachate Lagoon (LG), Leachate Tank (LT), L1, L2, L3, L4, L7, L10, Lﬁ‘ﬁ, L12, L13, L15, L16, L17, L18.
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Carlow County Council request to reduce the numtﬁj@f‘?eachate locations listed for annual sampling
and propose to sample annually at the leachate I@qph and leachate tank. The sampling requirements
were carried out as per the terms of the Ilcegp%@urmg 2018 and 2019 at a cost of €2500-3000.

Carlow County Council intend to cont&y‘e tﬁcomply with Schedule C.3 Table C.3.1 of the licence for
quarterly leachate sampling.
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In summary, Carlow County Council propose to carry out the following:

Continue to carry out visual inspection, odour and temperature at the following locations

quarterly: LG, LT, L1/L2, L3/L4, L7, L10, L11, L12, L13, L15, L16, L17 and L18

Carry out sampling for annual parameters listed in Table C.3.1 at locations LG and LT.

For clarification or further information please contact the undersigned.
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Powerstown Landfill & Civic Amenity Site.

DIRECT LINES: CODE 059

Carlow MD Area Engineer
Planning

Human Resources
Muinebheag MD Area Engineer
Local Enterprise Office
Register of Electors

Tullow Civic Offices

92136272
9170346
9170314
9172415
9129783
9170313
9136272

Roads { Transportation
Information Technology
Housing

Waste & Environment
Rates

County Library
Community

9170379
9136215
9136296
9136231
9172489
9129705
9136204

Loan Payments

Fire Service & Building Control
County Museum

Rent Payments

Recreation & Amenity

Arts

Motor Taxation

9172491
9131144
9131554
9172497
9170377
9136203
9170342
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