

County Buildings, Athy Road, Carlow, R93E7R7 Oifigí an Chontae, Bóthar Átha Í, Ceatharlach, R93E7R7

Tel: 059 9170300
Fax: 059 9141503
Email: secretar@carlowcoco.ie
Web: www.carlow.ie

23/01/2020

Request for review of Schedule C: Control & Monitoring of IEL licence W0025-04 Powerstown Landfill.

Carlow County Council seek to review Schedule C: Control & Monitoring and specifically the leachate locations listed in Table C.1.1 of I.E Licence W0025-04.

The licence stipulates that leachate composition is required annually at the following locations: Leachate Lagoon (LG), Leachate Tank (LT), L1, L2, L3, L4, L7, L10, L\$\frac{1}{2}\$1, L12, L13, L15, L16, L17, L18.

Carlow County Council request to reduce the number of leachate locations listed for annual sampling and propose to sample annually at the leachate lagoon and leachate tank. The sampling requirements were carried out as per the terms of the licence during 2018 and 2019 at a cost of €2500-3000.

Carlow County Council intend to continue to comply with Schedule C.3 Table C.3.1 of the licence for quarterly leachate sampling.

In summary, Carlow County Council propose to carry out the following:

- I. Continue to carry out visual inspection, odour and temperature at the following locations quarterly: LG, LT, L1/L2, L3/L4, L7, L10, L11, L12, L13, L15, L16, L17 and L18
- II. Carry out sampling for annual parameters listed in Table C.3.1 at locations LG and LT.

For clarification or further information please contact the undersigned.

Mary Walsh.

Powerstown Landfill & Civic Amenity Site.

**DIRECT LINES: CODE 059** 

DIRECT LINES. CODE O.	37		
Carlow MD Area Engineer	9136272	Roads / Transportation	9170379
Planning	9170346	Information Technology	9136215
Human Resources	9170314	Housing	9136296
Muinebheag MD Area Engineer	9172415	Waste & Environment	9136231
Local Enterprise Office	9129783	Rates	9172489
Register of Electors	9170313	County Library	9129705
Tullow Civic Offices	9136272	Community	9136204

Loan Payments	9172491
Fire Service & Building Control	9131144
County Museum	9131554
Rent Payments	9172497
Recreation & Amenity	9170377
Arts	9136203
Motor Taxation	9170342

